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and offered for record on or before ninety days 
from the date of such resolution, it shall not be 
lawful for the register of deeds of such county 
to receive such plat or map for record, or to re-
cord the same, and the same shall have no va- 
lidity, and the person or persons neglecting or Forfeiture. 
refusing to comply with the requirements of this 
section shall forfeit and pay a sum not less than 
one hundred dollars, nor more than one thousand 
dollars, and the register of deeds who shall re-
cord such plat, without such approval of such 
county board endorsed thereon, or without such 
copy of a resolution of the said board thereto 
attached, approving -the same, (or after thirty 
days from the date of such resolution), shall for-
feit and pay a sum of not less than fifty dollars, 
nor more than one hundred dollars. All forfeit-
ures and liabilities which may be incurred and 
arising under and by virtue of this section shall 
be prbsecuted for and recovered in the name of 
such county, and paid into the county treasury 
for the benefit of the school fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. . 

Approved April 13, 1893. 

No. 503, A.] 	[Published April 18, 1898. 

CHAPTER 162. 
AN ACT to organize the town of Coleman, in 

Marinette county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that portion of the town of Wary ow 
Peshtigo, in Marinette county, Wisconsin. de- 
scribed as follows, to-wit: Sections nineteen, 
twenty, twenty-one, twenty-two, twenty-three, 
twenty-four, twenty-five, twenty-six, twenty-
seven, twenty-eight, twenty-nine, thirty, thirty- 



196 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 162. 

rowers 

lb* town 
meeting. 

Notice to be 
gime. 

one, thirty-two, thirty three, thirty-four, thirty-
five and thirty-six, in township thirty-one north, 
of range nineteen east, sections nineteen, twenty, 
twenty-one, twenty-two, twenty•three, twenty-
four, twenty-five, twenty-six, twenty-seven, 
twenty-eight, twenty-nine, thirty, thirty-one, 
thirty-two, thirty-three, thirty-four, thirty-five 
and thirty-six, in township thirty-one north, of 
range twenty east, sections four, five, six, seven, 
eight, nine, sixteen, seventeen, eighteen, nine-
teen, twenty, twenty-one, twenty-eight, twenty-
nine, thirty, thirty-one, thirty-two and thirty-
three, in township thirty north, of range twenty-
one east, and all of township thirty north, of 
range twenty east, in Marinette county, Wiscon-
sin, is hereby set off and detached from the said 
town of Peshtigo, and erected into a separate 
town under the name and title of Coleman. 

SECTION 2. The said town of Coleman is here-
by created and organized with all the rights, 
powers and privileges by law granted to other 
towns in this state, and subject to all the general 
laws enacted for town government therein. 

SECTION 3. The first town meeting in said 
town of Coleman shall be held on the first Tues-
day of May, 1893, at the postoffice at Coleman, 
and the inspectors of said town meeting shall be 
August Brandry, J. A. Wagg, and Philip Dwyre, 
if present at the time and place appointed, or 
if not present, the person or persons necessary 
to fill any vacancy shall be selected by the elect-
ors of said town present at such time and place 
and the requisite number of clerks for such town 
meeting shall be chosen by such electors from 
the persons present at such time and place. 

SECTION 3a. It shall be sufficient if the notice of 
the town meeting, provided for in the next preced-
ing section, shall be given at least twenty-four 
hours prior to the said meeting. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 18, 1898. 


